Permanent Mission of The Republic of the SUDAN - Geneva



البعثةاللاائمة لجمهوريتمالسودان جنيف

SMG/223.18

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Sudan to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit and with reference to the Mission's Note Verbal SMG/196.18 dated 24 October 2018, in which Sudan expresses its interest to preside the MSP meeting of the year 2020, has the honor to request the esteemed Secretariat to convey to the States Parties to the Convention about the interest of the Sudan to preside the above-mentioned MSP meeting.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Sudan to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 30 November 2018

Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit Email: j.ruan@apmineconvention.org

Permanent Mission of The Republic of the SUDAN - Geneva



SMG/196.18

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Sudan to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit and with reference to the upcoming Meeting of the State Parties (17MSP), which will be held in Geneva from 26-30 November 2018, has the honor to convey the interest of Sudan in presiding the MSP meeting of the year 2020.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Sudan to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 24 October 2018

Secretariat of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit Email: j.ruan@apmineconvention.org